Spare parts list — FINISH 211-E and 211-G pump unit

OrderNo.  Order No. OrderNo. OrderNo.
No. FINISH FINISH Description No. FINISH FINISH Description
211-E 211-G 211-E 211-G
1 0158776 0158776  Housingwith no.55,57 (2), 59 (2), 60 9981940 9981940  Oilsuction hose
—— 60and 64 62 0046720 0046720  Suction pipe
2 0158372 0158372 Bezel 63 0024504 0024504  Suctionbell housing
5 9970103 9970103  Sealingring A 16x20x1,5DIN 7603 64 9981954 9981954  Oilreturn hose
6 9904302 9904302 Hexagon socketscrew plug 65 9971181 9971181  O-ring 50,47 x2,62
M16x1,5DIN 908 66 0190706 0190706  Pressureinsert, withno.65
7 0158310 0158310 Gasket 75 0158245 0158245  Pressure control valve
8 0158309 0158309 Cover 76 0010852 0010852  Control housing unit
10 9900378 9900378  ScrewM6x20(8) 77 9971002 9971002 O-ring10x1
12 9960412 9960412  Rollerbearing NU 304 E DIN 5412 79 0010861 0010861  Compression spring
13 0190380 0190380  Plainwasher 80 0010859 0010859  Stopsleeve
14 9903103 9903103 ScrewM6x12 81 0010858 0010858 Clip
16 9971180 9971180  O-ring 1562 83 0158251 0158251  Pressure control knob
17 9960420 9960420  Supportroller 85 9900377 9900377 Hexagon socket head cap screw
19 9922521 9922521  Ringforshaft42x1,75 DIN 471 M8x50DIN912(4)
20 0190374 0190374 Ring(2) 86 0190339 0190339 Piston ’
21 9922602 9922602  Ring for housingbore 62x2 DIN 472 (2) 87 9922622 9922622  Circlip for shaft A25 DIN 7993
23 9960421 9960421  Rollerbearing 89 0034357 0034357 Pistonspring
26 0190306 Intermediate housing 91 0190345 0190345 Springdisc
27 9900313 Hexagon socket head cap screw 92 9922616 9922616  Ringfor housing bore 28x1,2 DIN 472
M8x25DIN912(5) 93 0190705 0190705 Diaphragm, complete
29 9902906 Stud M 12x30 DIN 939 (4) 94 0190364 0190364 Packingplate
32 9920107 Plain washer B 13DIN 125 (4) 96 9991733 9991733  Pressuregauge0-400bar
33 9921514 Spring lock washer A 12 DIN 127 (4) 97 9970109 9970109  Sealingring
34 9910606 Hexagon lock nut M 12 DIN 936 (5) 100 0190303 0190303  Paintpump housing
37 0190325 Tool box 102 0190391 0190392 Modelplate
39 9920301 Plain washer A 8,4 DIN 9021 (2) 105 0158248 0158248 Reliefvaive
40 9900326 Hexagon socket head cap screw 106 0010755 0010755  HoseoutletfittingM16x1,5
M8x16DIN912(2) 0047432 0047432 Hoseoutlet fitting NPSM 1/4in
41 9994901 Padlock 110 0010778 0010778  Sealingring
43 0169375 Crankshaft 112 0010775 0010775  Valve seatmount
44 9900513 Hexagon socket countersunk head cap 113 9941501 9941501 Ball 11
screw M 8x20 DIN 7991 (4) 114 0036462 0036462  Springsupportring
45 9922012 Countersunk serrated toothed lock 116 0034512 0034512  Outletvalve spring
washer V 8,4 DIN 6798 (4) 117 9970102 9970102 Sealingring A22x27x1,5DIN 76 4
46 0190305 Fiywheel 119 0010782 0010782  Screw unionendcap
49 9921507 Spring lock washer A 10 DIN 127 (4) 120 0190243 0190243  Suctionvalve 190N
50 9902113 Hexagon socket head cap screw 121 0010764 0010764  Sealingring
M10x20DIN6912 (4) 122 0010765 0010765 Inlet
52 9993806 Gearrim 124 9921605 9921605  Single coil spring lock washer
53 9993809 Clutch hub 12DIN 7980 (6)
55 0158367 0158367  OQilfiller pipe 125 9900376 9900376 Hexagon sockethead cap screw
56 0158255 0158255  Qildip-stick M12x75DIN912(6)
57 9971339 9971339 O-ring9x2,5(2) 126 0158340 0158340  Coveringplate
59 0190370 0190370 Coupler (2) 127 0055402 0055402  Returnflow socket




58
v

_/8?

2 \
i __.uo.#,_f_,__%,ﬁ:@.; " A ,
Lyl ALLESL W i \




moq ioyoede) SS¥ 6910 2s Bui deug 9v¥ 6910 G2
loyoedesuojesed | £S9 1100 6v ueq | 9291100 €2
(2) enesjs buidwe|n 859 1100 Y 002 %9 N }10q uoBexaH 502 1066 22
(zH 08 ‘~A0v2-022) 18A00 pus Buueeg 429 1100 61l
00t/ 0 J0y0eded Jemod 91 0566 Gt £02ZS0z9buuesqieg | 6010966 Lt
V9l ‘ZH 09 2% NIQ g x2S a10q Buisnoy Joj buiy £092266 9t
‘~A 0¥2 - 022 youms annosjoid 10jopy | 605 £566 ev i0104 6¥€ 0610 Gl
a|qeo Jojoedeo Joj 1ejdnooa|qe) | 8082866 A% G8BINIAOY XL X8V Aey [elleied | SO0 LE66 el
1oysen 1S¥ 2910 or osip Bunosioid LEE 0610 4!
1BA0OYOIMS | S 2910 6¢ €0 9029 buuesqreg £01 0966 0l
(AOve-022) ZH 0§ ‘~ A Opg 101BIS 2SE0610
ZWW G'Z X £ 8|qed Jomod £25 1566 9e ZH0S ‘~A0Z2i0BIS | 0SE0610 L
a|qeo semod Jo} Jejdnoo 8|qe) 108 2866 1% Bu Buneoo) Bureeq (leg 0£€ 0610 9
86/9Nldszr (¥) #£6 NIQ 9 W inu uobexeH 2010166 g
U1oa] [RUISIUI IBYSEM %00 pojRIeS |  $102266 £e ebueyiolon | z2eezavio £
8SBOUJIMS | SGEE0610 Le ZH 08
@seD 67¥ 2910 0e ‘~A 0¥ '|dwoo ‘10jow Oy eseyd-a|buig 2820610
(¥) ¥8 NIQ a|geo Jamod pue Jojioeded
9X{ N MaI0S peay 85880 Palo|S |  LEE 0066 12 ‘YoNMms aAN08)04d JoJoW YIM) ZH 05
|MoO ue 4 GZ9 LL0O 92 ‘~ A 022 1dwoa ‘Jojow Qv aseyd-s|bulg 0820610 !
uonduasaqg ON 48pI0O ‘ON uonduosaq ‘ON J8pi0 ‘ON
2./0£S030A
ZH AC_E\
-aje|d Bunjes ay} uo joquiAs pajesisnj|l a3y} yum siojow 1oj AjuQ )
v IA
_Z_
dAL

J0j0w 911991 3-1 1.2 HSINI — 11| sWed aieds



78/0L/3-L1Z HSINIL




